

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL (ST) NO.16159 OF 2009

Hareshwar Thakrya Patil & ors. ... Appellants

vs.

Narayan Jiwan Patil
since deceased through LRs
Vidyadhar Narayan Patil & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Siddesh Pilankar i/b. Uday Warunjikar for the Appellants.
Mr. Vinayak Kumbhar i/b. Nitin V. Gangal for the Respondent
Nos.1A to 1C.

CORAM : SMT. VASANTI A. NAIK, J.

DATE : 20th February, 2014

P.C. :-

The counsel for the applicants is permitted to carry out
the amendment forthwith.

(VASANTI A. NAIK, J.)