

Sequeira

*IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE SIDE JURISDICTION*

*SECOND APPEAL NO. 409 OF 2014
Along with
CIVIL APPLICATION No.1192 OF 2009
Along with
CIVIL APPLICATION No.1123 OF 2013
Along with
CIVIL APPLICATION No.1122 OF 2013*

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's order or Directions and Registrar's Orders	Court's or Judge's Orders
--	---------------------------

Mr.M.U.Rajput i/b Mr.Uday Warunjikar, for Appellants / Applicants in all C.A.
Mr.Nitin Gangal, for Respondent No.1 A to 1C.

***CORAM: N.M. Jamdar, J.
Thursday, 5 May 2016.***

P.C.:

The learned counsel for the Appellants seeks time. The learned counsel for the Respondents makes a grievance that the Appeal is just kept pending and it was once dismissed. The order of injunction is operating against the Appellants since the year 2009. There is no stay to this

injunction. It appears that the Appellants are not interested in prosecuting the Appeal. By way of indulgence, stand over to next C.M.I.S date i.e. 12 January 2017, for dismissal.

(N.M.Jamdar, J.)