

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 409 OF 2014

1.shri Hareshwar Thakrya Patil And Ors.Appellant
V/S

1. Shri Narayan Jiwan Patil And Ors.Respondent

S. Pilankar i/b. Shri Uday P. Warunjikar advocate For
Appellant

Gowaal Padavi i/b. Shri Nitin V. Gangal For R.nos. 1a To 1c.

CORAM : S.C. GUPTE, J

DATE : 7th February, 2017

P.C. :

At the request of learned advocate for the respondent, Stand
over to 07/03/2017.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)