

Sequeira

*IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE SIDE JURISDICTION*

***SECOND APPEAL No. 409 OF 2014
with
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1192 OF 2009***

Shri Hareshwar Thakrya Patil & ors. .. Appellants /Applicants.

Vs

Narayan Jiwan Patil
since D/H

1 a. Vidyadhar Narayan Patil & ors. .. Respondents.

Mr.Sumit Kate i/b Uday Warunjikar, for Appellants / Applicants.

Mr.Gowaal Padavi i/b Nitin Gangal, for Respondent Nos.1A to 1C.

Coram : N.M.Jamdar, J.

Date : 7 April 2017.

P.C. :

The Appeal is listed on board for orders as office objections are not removed.

2. All office objections to be removed within period of eight weeks i.e. before 7 July 2017, failing which the Appeal will stand dismissed for non-prosecution.

(N.M.Jamdar, J.)