

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO.409 OF 2014

Shri Hareshwar Thakrya Patil

And Others

... Appellants

Versus

1. Narayan Jiwan Patil

since deceased

1a. Vidyadhar Narayan Patil

And Others

... Respondents

.....

Ms. Vaishnavi M. Gujarathi i/b Dr. Uday P. Warunjikar for the Appellants.

Mr. Nitin V. Gangal a/w Prerna Shukla for Respondent No.1A to 1C.

.....

CORAM : S.C. GUPTE, J.

DATE : 25 NOVEMBER 2019

P. C. :

. Learned Counsel for the Appellants seeks time to carry out the amendment. Time was sought even earlier. As a last chance, one week's time is granted to the Appellants to carry out the amendment and serve the amended copy on the Respondent.

2 Stand over to 4 December 2019.

(S.C. GUPTE, J.)