

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 409 OF 2014

1.shri Hareshwar Thakrya Patil And Ors.APPELLANT
V/S

1. Shri Narayan Jiwan Patil And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION IN SA NO. 1192 OF 2009

In
Second Appeal 409 OF 2014

1.shri Hareshwar Thakrya Patil And Ors.APPLICANT
V/S

1. Shri Narayan Jiwan Patil And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 7162 OF 2021

In
Second Appeal 409 OF 2014

Dnyaneshwar Thakrya Patil(since Decd.thr.lrs)PETITIONER
Manda Dnyaneshwar Patil And Ors

V/S

Narayan Jiwan Patil(since Decd.thr.lrs)RESPONDENT
Vidyadhar Narayan Patil And Ors

Ms.Sonali Chavan i/b.SHRI UDAY P. WARUNJIKAR
SHRI NITIN V. GANGAL FOR R.NOS. 1A TO 1C

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.
JAMDAR J

DATE : 9th January, 2023

P.C. :

S. O. to 30/01/2023 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)