

Sonali

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**SECOND APPEAL NO.409 OF 2014
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1192 OF 2009**

Shri. Hareshwar Thakrya Patil & Ors. ...Appellants
Versus
1(a) (i) Smt. Pratibha Vidyadhar Patil & Ors. ...Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO.7162 OF 2021**

Dnyaneshwar Thakrya Patil
since deceased through legal heirs
Manda Dnyaneshwar Patil & Ors. ...Applicants
Versus
Shri. Narayan Jiwan Patil & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Jenish Jain, i/b. Dr. Uday P. Warunjikar, for the Appellants.

Ms. Namita M. Mestry, i/b. Mr. Nitin V. Gangal, for the Respondent
Nos. 1(a) to (c).

**CORAM : MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.
DATED : 30th JANUARY 2023**

P.C. :

1. Mr. Jenish Jain, learned counsel appearing for the Appellants states that Respondent No.2 has passed away and therefore, seeks time to take steps.

Sonali

2. Stand over to 27th February 2023.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]